

Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

(A Constitutional body set up under Article 338A of the Constitution to investigate and monitor all matters relating to violation of rights and safeguards provided for STs.)

6th floor, 'B' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan Khan Market New Delhi-110 003.

F. No. Review-5/ONGC/2017/RU-I

Date: 9 /06/2017

То

The Chairman- & Managing Director, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd., 5 A, Vasudhara Bhavan, Aliavar Jung Marg, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Sub: Review of Central Public Sector Undertakings ONGC with regard to Reservation in services & welfare for tribals – Review meeting on 05/07/2017.

Sir,

As aware, the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes set up under Article 338A of the Constitution is vested with duties inter-alia, to investigate and monitor all matters relating to the safeguards provided to the Scheduled Tribes under the Constitution or under any other law for the time being in force or under any order of the Government and to monitor and evaluate the working of such safeguards.

2. Accordingly, the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes has decided to review of reservation in services and access the implementation of development programmes / schemes being run for the welfare of Scheduled Tribes in the **Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd**. A copy of the Questionnaire for Central Public Sector Undertaking Review is enclosed for furnishing information by the ONGC. Replies to various issues covered in the Questionnaire form the basis for the Review Meeting in ONGC.

3. The Commission has decided to conduct <u>the Review on 05/07/2017 at your Office in</u> <u>Mumbai.</u> The tour programme in this regard will be communicated separately.

4. It is requested that the information / details may be got prepared in the enclosed Questionnaire and furnished to this Commission for conducting a fruitful review by the Commission in ONGC. The advance copy of the reply may be provided to the Commission by **25/07/2017** positively.

ours faithfully,

(Rajeshwar Kumar) Assistant Director

Copy to PS to Hon'ble Member (HCV) 2. SSA NIC (for uploading on the website of the Commission)

11marshu